UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1924008253 Fee: $55.00
Edward M. Moody

MECHANIC'S LIEN: Cook County Recorder of Deeds
M Date: 08/28/2019 10:46 AM Pg: 10of 3
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
}
COUNTY OF Cook }

METROPOLITAN FIRE PROTECTION, INC.
CLAIMANT
-VS-

1422 Kingsbury Pactos, LLC
Recreational Equipment toc.
SYNERGY CONSTRUCT10:7 GROUP LLC

DEFENDANT(S)

The claimant, METROPOLITAN FIRE PRGTECTION, INC. of Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 County of
Cook, hereby files a claim for lien against SYNZ2GY CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC, contractor of 2037
W. Carroll Street, Chicago, IL and 1422 Kingshury Zavtners, LL.C New York, NY 10282 Recreational
Equipment, Inc. (Lessee) Park Ridge, IL 60068 {isccinafter collectively referred to as “owner(s)”} and
any persons claiming an interest in the premises herein anr states:

That on 4/20/2018, the owner(s) owned the following described lzn in the County of Cook, State of Iilinois to
wit:

Street Address: REI 905 W. Eastman Street Chicago, IL 60642
A/K/A: See Attached Exhibit "A" for Legal Description
A/K/A: Tax# 17-05-220-006

and SYNERGY CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC was the owner’s contractor, or in the alteina'ive, Lessee’s
contractor for the improvement thereof. In the alternative, contractor contracted to improve the owner’s
property with the owner’s authority or knowing permission, That on or about 4/20/2018, said contractor made a
subcontract with the claimant and said contract was memorialized on 11/30/2018, to provide labor and
material for fire sprinkler work for and in said improvement, and that on or about 2/22/2019 the claimant
completed thereunder all that was required to be done by said subcontract.

150840189 mingcinalt



1924008253 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said subcontract;

Original Contract Amount  $165,000.00
Change Orders/Extras $17,020.00

Credits $.00

Work Not Performed $.00
Payments $130,500.00
Total Balance Due $51,520.00

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Fifty One Thousand
Five Hundred Twenty Dollars and 00/100 (351,520.00) Dellars, for which, with interest, the Claimant claims
a lien on said‘lanc. beneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrecorded leasehold interest, if any, and
improvements, and oi the moneys or other considerations due or to become due from said contractor and/or

owner(s) under said subsontract.

To the extent permitted by low all waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order to induce
payment not received are hercoy revoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount claimed due hereunder shal! r.ot operate to invalidgfe'this notice.

ifjingtrument on August 20, 2019.
POLITAN FIRE PROTECTION, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigied has signed

%z Turner President

Prepared By:
METROPOLITAN FIRE PROTECTION, INC.
175 Gordon Street
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

VERIFICATION
State of IL
County of Cook

ek and says that the affiani is President of the

The affiant, Paul Turner, being first duly sworn, on oath def
tnd knows the contents therest’ 'and that all the

Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for/ljé
statements therein contained are true. A

WA

. (NPT

[
' OFFICIAL SEAL g
. ¢
T % NOTARY PUBLIC - STATEOF ILLINOIS §
Notary Public’s Signature E o COMMISSION EXPIRES 073120 5
AAAAAAAAAAMAAAAAMAAAAAAAS R

190840189 mingcinalt



1924008253 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lepal Descriptien

PARCEL It

LOTS 1, 2, 3 AND THE NORTHWESTERLY 49.05 FEET OF LOT 4 IN BLOCK 62 IN
CHICAGO LAND COMPANY’S RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 36, 37, 46, 47, 48, 55, 56,
62,0270, 71, 74 AND 84 AND LOT 1 OF BLOCK 50 IN ELSTON'S ADDITION TO
CHICAGU.IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD

© - . PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2;

RECIPROCAL EASEMIENT AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT DATED MAY 26, 2006
AND RECORDED MAY 6. 2006 AS DOCUMENT (614632045, FOR THE PURPOSES OF
USE, MAINTENANCE AN REPATR OF COMMON WALL LOCATED ALONG THE
SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF T HE LAND AND FOR COMMON CONNECTION POINTS

FOR GAS AND ELECTRIC SERVI
PIN: 17-05-220-006-0000



